(2) Free cash flow conversion is a non-GAAP financial measure and defined as free cash flow divided by net income

76%

Helios Technologies // Investor Presentation 23

Organic Growth

Debt Reduction

Acquisitive Growth

Support Dividend

10%

16%

69%

4%

Capital Allocation Priorities

Last 5 Years(1) Near-Term

1

• Grow at ~2x market

• New product development

• Integrate electronics and hydraulics know-how

• Support product platform

ORGANIC GROWTH

Capital Allocation Priorities

2 DEBT REDUCTION

• Goal of  ≤ 2.0x net debt / adjusted EBITDA

3 ACQUISITIVE GROWTH

• Ongoing assessment of M&A opportunities

4 SUPPORT DIVIDEND

• Maintain quarterly dividend

Expect a more

balanced approach

with our flywheel

acquisition strategy

(1) Based on YE 2021 data.

Helios Technologies // Investor Presentation 24

Capital Structure

(1) Net debt is a non-GAAP financial measure and is defined as total debt less cash and cash equivalents; see supplemental slides for a reconciliation

to the most comparable GAAP measure.

(2) Pro Forma for the NEM and Joyonway acquisitions.

See supplemental slide for net debt-to-Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA reconciliation and other important information regarding Helios’ use of net debt-to-

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.

Capitalization

4/2/22 4/3/21

Cash and cash equivalents $33.0 $25.9

Total debt 438.1 452.2

Total net debt
(1)

405.1 426.3

Shareholders’ equity 735.6 625.3

Total capitalization $1,173.7 $1,077.5

Debt/total capitalization 37.3% 42.0%

Financial Flexibility

• Cash and cash equivalents up $4.5 million from the end of 2021

• Generated $14.7 million of operating cash flow in Q1

• Achieved net debt/pro forma Adjusted EBITDA of 1.79x
(2)

:

• Maintained long-term target level of below 2.0x down from 1.89x
(2)

at

the end of 2021

• Company expects to spend between 3% to 5% of sales in capital

investments in 2022

• Ended the quarter with total liquidity of $192 million

• Paid dividends consistently for 101 sequential quarters or over

twenty-five years!
Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding

Helios Technologies // Investor Presentation 25